STATE Cheer - OVERALL Champion Calculation

As stated in the 2022-2023 UHSAA Handbook: There will be separate overall state classification
champions for the All Girl and Co-Ed show divisions. Overall state classification and division

champions will be awarded at the UHSAA State Cheer Championship only. Overall classification
winners will be determined by:

70% (SHOW Total* Points) + 30% (GAME TIME 1 Total* Points + GAME TIME 2 Total* Points + GAME TIME 3 Total* Points)

*Total scores include the subtraction of safety penalties and deductions

On their own, the Show division and combined Game Time divisions are NOT weighted equally.
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In order to make each division equal, the Show score will be multiplied by nine (9). That makes both
the Show and Game Time divisions worth a possible 900 points. After a team’s Show score has been
multiplied by nine (9), the Overall Champion will be calculated using the formula above. For example:

School

School A
School B
School C

SHOW SHOW * 9
65.50 589.50
76.00 684.00
88.50 796.50

70%

of Show * 9

412.65
478.80
557.55

TOTAL

GAME TIME

784.50
802.25
815.00

30%

of Total Game Time
235.35
240.68
244.50

TOTAL

648.00
719.48
802.05

I Place

- 3rd Place
- 2nd Place
- 1st Place



