## **STATE Cheer - OVERALL Champion Calculation**

As stated in the 2022-2023 UHSAA Handbook: There will be separate overall state classification champions for the All Girl and Co-Ed show divisions. Overall state classification and division champions will be awarded at the UHSAA State Cheer Championship only. Overall classification winners will be determined by:

70% (SHOW Total\* Points) + 30% (GAME TIME 1 Total\* Points + GAME TIME 2 Total\* Points + GAME TIME 3 Total\* Points) \*Total scores include the subtraction of safety penalties and deductions

> Jumps, Tumbling, & Stunts & Pyramids Cheer & Overall SHOW Dance TOTAL **Possible Points** Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 (a perfect score 100 100 40 30 30 Cheer Cheer Cheer TOTAL **Possible Points** Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 (a perfect score) 100 300 100 100 Combined Dance Dance Dance Game TOTAL **Possible Points** Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 (a perfect score) Time 300 100 100 100 900 Fight Song Fight Song Fight Song TOTAL **Possible Points** Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 a perfect score) 100 100 100 300

On their own, the Show division and combined Game Time divisions are NOT weighted equally.

In order to make each division equal, the Show score will be multiplied by nine (9). That makes both the Show and Game Time divisions worth a possible 900 points. After a team's Show score has been multiplied by nine (9), the Overall Champion will be calculated using the formula above. For example:

School	SHOW	SHOW * 9	70% of Show * 9	TOTAL GAME TIME	30% of Total Game Time	TOTAL	Place
School A	65.50	589.50	412.65	784.50	235.35	648.00	- 3rd Place
School B	76.00	684.00	478.80	802.25	240.68	719.48	- 2nd Place
School C	88.50	796.50	557.55	815.00	244.50	802.05	- 1st Place